GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5859
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2013

MOTIPUR RAILWAY STATION
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of sale of tickets at Motipur railway station on Muzzaffarpur-Motihari railway route;

(b) the status accorded to the said station;

(c) whether representations demanding upgrading passenger amenities/facilities at said station has been received to the Railways;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which passenger amenities are likely to be upgraded?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a): The number of passengers dealt with at Motipur railway station in the year 2011-12 is 7,77,167 and the passenger earnings in the year 2011-12 were Rs. 2,69,22,890.

(b): As per its annual passenger earnings of Motipur railway station, it falls under 'D' category.

(c) & (d): Three representations have been received regarding raising of platform, provision of foot over bridge on platform no. 2, provision of platform shed, arrangement of lighting, beautification, etc., at Motipur railway station.

(e): All essential amenities are available at the station, as per norms. Further augmentation/ improvement to amenities, including those as above, including those as above, may be considered depending upon need, relative priority and availability of funds.
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